

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33332/2012

SRI DEBASISH MUKHERJEE AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajan K.Chourasia,Adv.

Ms.Prachi Mishra,adv.

Mr.Anupam Shukla,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr.Rajeev Sharma,adv.

Mr.S.N.Terdal,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1-3 have filed counter affidavit. It is submitted by the counsel that his name is not being shown. Office is directed to update the data. Respondent No.4 is awaited. Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that she proposes to file an application for deletion of respondent No.4. Time is granted.

List the matter on 9.01.2014.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |