

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33332/2012

SRI DEBASISH MUKHERJEE AND ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,c/delay in filing SLP and
office report))

Date: 06/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Rajan K.Chourasia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pushpa Kumari Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are present. The Learned counsel for the appearing respondents has stated that he has already filed the counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is given three weeks time as last chance to comply with the terms of the office report.

List again on 27.8.2014.

(M.K. Hanjura)
Registrar