

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 27.08.2014  
COURT NO.: R-2  
ITEM NO. : 36

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 33332 OF 2012  
(With Prayer for Interim-Relief)

Sri Debasish Mukherjee and Anr. ... Petitioners  
Versus

Union of India and Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 06.05.2014 when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"The Learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are present. The Learned counsel for the appearing respondents has stated that he has already filed the counter affidavit.**

**The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is given three weeks time as last chance to comply with the terms of the office report.**

**List again. 27.8.2014."**

It is submitted that the Counsel for the Petitioners has neither taken fresh steps in respect of Respondent No. 4 nor filed any application for deletion of the name of Respondent No. 4, so far.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar with Office Report.

Dated this the 26th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR